

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17063/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 20/08/2004 in WP No. 3872/2004 (M/B) of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

U.P. AWAS EVAM VIKAS PARISHAD & ORS.
)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GANESH PRASAD & ANR.
)

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/11/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.K. Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ganesh Prasad, in person.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service on Respondent No.2 is incomplete. Let fresh notice be issued to the unserved respondent on deposit of process fee. Process be given dasti as well.

In addition, counsel for the petitioners is permitted to serve the

Standing Counsel for the State of U.P.

Respondent No.1 who is appearing in person, states that he is not in a position to afford to engage a counsel. He is directed to approach the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee (Committee) for getting a counsel to represent him. The Committee shall examine his case as per rules and, if deemed appropriate, provide a counsel to represent respondent no.1 in this case.

Adjourned by six weeks.

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master